
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-21-021769 PCN Date:
22-NOV-21



TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
AMPLIMITE ACCESSORIES, METAL BACKSHELL

Description of Changes
As a part of VAVE we are going w/ one side AMP logo print on our metal backshells.

New version Current version

Other attachments: 
Picture comparison b/w new & current version

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.As a part of value added value engineering. Driving manufacturing process more e&#64256;ectively.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

28-JAN-2022
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

28-JAN-2022



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-1478762-5 NO
1-1478763-5 NO

1478762-9 NO "EF5285-000", "AMP-0-
1478762-9"

1478763-9 NO
2-1478762-5 NO
2-1478763-5 NO
3-1478762-7 NO
3-1478763-7 NO

5-1478762-1 NO "CV0348-000", "AMP-5-
1478762-1"

5-1478762-2 NO
5-1478762-3 NO
5-1478762-4 NO
5-1478763-2 NO
5-1478763-3 NO
5-1478763-4 NO
6-1478762-6 NO
6-1478762-7 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-
1478762-
5

NO

1478762-
9 NO "EF5285-000", "AMP-0-

1478762-9"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-
1478762-
5

NO

1-
1478763-
5

NO

1478762-
9 NO "EF5285-000", "AMP-0-

1478762-9"
1478763-
9 NO

2-
1478762-
5

NO

2-
1478763-
5

NO

3-
1478762-
7

NO

3-
1478763-
7

NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
5-
1478762-
1

NO "CV0348-000", "AMP-5-
1478762-1"

5-
1478762-
2

NO

5-
1478762-
3

NO

5-
1478762-
4

NO

5-
1478763-
2

NO

5-
1478763-
3

NO

5-
1478763-
4

NO

6-
1478762-
6

NO

6-
1478762-
7

NO




