



# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-21-021769 PCN Date: 22-NOV-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

## General Product Description:

AMPLIMITE ACCESSORIES, METAL BACKSHELL

## Description of Changes

As a part of VAVE we are going w/ one side AMP logo print on our metal backshells.

New version

## **TE Product change notification**



New version from 2022

One side logo

#### Other attachments:

Picture comparison b/w new & current version

#### Current version

#### **TE Product change notification**



Current version
Two side logo

Reason for Changes:					
Product improvement. As a part of value added value engineering. Driving manufacturing process more eff ectively.					
Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
	28-JAN-2022				
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	28-JAN-2022				

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1478762-5</u>	NO						
<u>1-1478763-5</u>	NO						
1478762-9	NO			"EF5285-000", "AMP-0- 1478762-9"			
<u> 1478763-9</u>	NO						
<u>2-1478762-5</u>	NO						
<u>2-1478763-5</u>	NO						
<u>3-1478762-7</u>	NO						
<u>3-1478763-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-1478762-1</u>	NO			"CV0348-000", "AMP-5- 1478762-1"			
5-1478762-2	NO						
<u>5-1478762-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-1478762-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-1478763-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-1478763-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-1478763-4</u>	NO					·	
<u>6-1478762-6</u>	NO	<u> </u>					
<u>6-1478762-7</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> <u>1478762-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
1478762- 9	NO			"EF5285-000", "AMP-0- 1478762-9"			

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1478762- 5	NO						
<u>1-</u> <u>1478763-</u> <u>5</u>	NO						
<u>1478762-</u> <u>9</u>	NO			"EF5285-000", "AMP-0- 1478762-9"			
<u>1478763-</u> <u>9</u>	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1478762- 5	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1478763- <u>5</u>	NO						
3- 1478762- <u>7</u>	NO						
3- 1478763- <u>7</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>5-</u> 1478762- <u>1</u>	NO			"CV0348-000", "AMP-5- 1478762-1"			
<u>5-</u> 1478762- 2	NO						
2 5- 1478762- <u>3</u>	NO						
3 5- 1478762- 4	NO						
<u>4</u> 5- 1478763- <u>2</u>	NO						
<u>5-</u> 1478763- <u>3</u>	NO						
3 5- 1478763- 4	NO						
<u>6-</u> 1478762- <u>6</u>	NO						
6- 1478762- 7	NO						